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THE MUNSTER MOTOR CYCLE & CAR CLUB LTD.
VERNON MOUNT CORK IRELAND
Established 1938

27TH
IRISH VETERAN & VINTAGE
MOTOR CYCLE RALLY

PRESIDENT: ALAN WILSON

ORGANISING COMMITTEE

T. Murphy M. O’ Mahony E. Connolly
Clerk of the Course E. Connolly
Assistant Clerk of the Course M. O'Regan
Secretary of the Meeting M. O'Mahony
Overseas Transport T. Murphy
Accommodation Officer Mrs. Morrissey
Accountant C. O’ Mahony
Treasurer Tony Skillington
M.C.U.l. Steward T Foley.
Club Steward P. Guerin
Results Clerks SCRUTINY PANEL A.J. Mortomer
Recovery P. Bassett
Social Run P Guerin Morgan O'Regan

M. O’Regan

E. Connolly

JUDGES CONCOURS D'ELEGENCE

AJ. Mortimer R.J.Swan Don Mitchell

The 27th Irish National Rally is a competition held under the
General Competition Rules of the Motor Cycle Union of Ireland

(5.C.) and the Supplementary Regulations of the Munster Motor Cycle and Car Club.

27TH IRISH NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
THE PROGRAMME DAY BY DAY

Tuesday 14.30 hrs. Assembly rear of Metropole Hotel for start of Social Run.
31st August
20.30 hs. Get-together Social evening in Ballroom of Metropoie Hotel.
Admission by ticket only.

Wednesday  09.00 hrs. Assembly at The Park Hotel. Biarney.

1st Sept.
10.30 hrs. Start - Day 1 of Munster Rally.
13.00 hrs. Lunch - Creedons Hotel, Inchigeela, Co. Cork.
(approx)
17.00 hrs. Arrive Kenmare and book into Kenmare Bay Hotel
(onwards)
20.00 hrs. Dinner in Kenmare Bay Hotel.
Thursday 10.00 hrs. Start - Day 2 of the Munster Rally.
2nd Sept. 13.00 hrs. Lunch - West Lodge Hotel, Bantry, Co. Cork.
(approx)
17.00 hs. Arrive back in Kenmare to ovemight stay.
20.00 hvs. Dinner in Kenmare Bay Hotel.
Friday 10.00 hrs. Start - Day 3 of Munster Rally
3rd Sept. 13.00 hrs. Lunch - Butler Arms Hotel, Waterville, Co. Kerry,
(approx)
17.00 hrs. Arrive Kenmare, End of Munster Rally.
20.00 hrs. Dinner in Kenmare Bay Hotel.
Saturday 10.00 hrs. Start of Irish National Rally
4th Sept. 13.00 hrs. Lunch - The Beara Bay Hotel, Castletownbere, Co. Cork.
(approx)
17.00 hrs, Arrive Kenmare
20.00 hs. Dinner Kenmare Bay Hotel.
Sunday Church Services - Times and Places - enquire at Reception Desk.
5th Sept.

11.00 hrs, Judging for Concours dElegence at Hotel.
12.00 hrrs. Collect your pieces of baggage and place in Baggage van,
13.00 hrs. Lunch - Kenmare Bay Hotel.
14.00 hrs. Leave and proceed by direct route to Cork.

Park all bikes, efc., in Metropole Hotel Car Park.

Check into Metropole Hotel for overnight accommodation.
20r;oo hrs. Start of Banquet, Presentation of Awards and Farewell Dance.
(sharp)

N.B. ADMISSION TO MEALS AND ACCOMMODATION BY TICKET ONLY1



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

ledges the valuable

The Munster Motor Cycle & Car Club most gratetully acknow Pt
assistance of the many firms and individuals who contributed so much, thus making it
possible to have a 27th Irish National Rally in 1993. :

For the help and assistance so gladly given we tender sincere thanks.

The Lord Mayor of Cork
Cork/Kerry Tourism Ltd.

Irish Ferries
T. O Gorman & Sons.

The Garda Siochana Pat Dwyer

Metropole Hotel

Murphys Brewery Cork

Paddy Bassett
Swansea-Cork Ferries

Cabrini Knitwear

The Advertisers in this programme
We offer a very special thanks to our Main Sponsors:

MURPHY’S BREWERY IRELAND LTD.

And last, but by no means least, to the competitors from far and near, without
whom there would be no Rally.

The machines listed in this programme provide a
unique opportunity to study the development of the
motor cycle from its infancy to the fully grown up
machine of to-day.

Most of the details of the machines and riders have
been supplied by the riders themselves. The Munster
Motor Cycle and Car Club, whilst confident of the
knowledge and modesty of the competitors, cgnnot
accept responsibility for the accuracy or otherwise

of the information.

Neither can the Club accept responsibility for any ‘
accidents injury or damage to spectators. Please give
the riders plenty of room at all times, eseqally when
they are starting their machines by the time-honoured
“run and bump” method.

SEOMRA AN ARDMEARA,
LORD MAYORS ROOM

HALLA NA CATHRACH,
CITY HALL
CORCAIGH
CORK

TEL: (021) 966222
FAX: (021) 314238

Message by the Right Honourable The Lord Mayor

Ba mhaith liom ar drusbaire failte Ui Cheallaigh a chuir roimh na cuairteoiri

go leir chuig Cathair Chorcai. Ta suil agam go mbainfidh sibh taitneamh as
an gcomortas i rith na seachtaine.

I wish on my own behalf, on behalf of the members of the City Council,
and on behalf of the people of Cork, to extend a warm welcome to the
participants of the 27th Irish National Vintage Motor Cycle Assembly. |
understand that there are over one hundred and forty competitors
representing many countries taking part. This annual event is one of the

highlights of the year and is eagerly looked forward to by the people of
Cork.

It is important to recognise that an event of this nature takes great
organisation and I congratulate the Munster Motor Cycle and Car Club Lid.
once again for their obvious success. The organisational skills of this
group are well known, well tested, and much respected, and on behalf of
the people of Cork, I thank them.

I hope all the guests, participants and visitors involved in this event will

have a pleasant and fruitful stay in Cork and will return again at some
future date to enjoy our hospitality.

CLLR. John Murray
LORD MAYOR OF CORK
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PRESIDENTS WELCOME

On behalf of the Munster Motor Cycle & Car Club and myself, it
gives me great pleasure to welcome you our competitors to this
27th National Vintage and \'steran Motorcycle Rally.

Over the past 26 years this event has gone from strength to
strength, and in my opinion is an international gathering rather than
a national one.

As everyone knows motor sport in any form today is becoming
more and more expensive and therefore sponsorship is vital. We are
lucky in having Murphy's Brewery and Cork and Kerry Tourism as
our long time sponsors. We thank them for their efforts in the past
and look forward to an even greater future.

There would be no event without you our competitors, and my wish
is that all of you enjoy this our Rally and take home with you happy
memories of your visit.

CAUTION
Motor Sport in any form is dangerous so be careful.

Alan Wilson
President Munster Motor Cycle & Car Club

110, Oliver Plunkett St., Cork.
Douglas Court Shopping Centre, Douglas, Cork.

SHOE REPAIRING AT ITS BEST!

and Key Cutting.
Telephone.. .. (021) 377696

MAIN DEALERS
FOR
RALEIGH BICYCLES

FIRST CLASS AFTER SALES SERVICE
- REPAIRS TO ALL MAKES.

BARBER'S

PRAMS & CYCLES LIMITED

CONNOLLY ROAD, CORK
Telephone: (021) 964176
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Tom O' Flynn

COOLFLOWLTD

Beer Cooling Systems
-Cold Rooms - Ice Makers -

7 Day Service
Villa Nova,
Whites Cross, Cork.
Tel: (021) 308054
GRANARY HALL Tel: (021) 311757
18, Rutland Street,
Cork.
SEAN CARROLL & SONS LTD.

Hand Crafted Gold Silver & Gold Plating

& Silver Church Work

Silver Repairs Polishing & Lacquering

All Kinds of Jewellery Musical Instrument Repair

We specialise in re-silvering
old car and motor cycle lamp reflectors

Kenmare
Bay
Hotel

.

-

KENMARE, COUNTY KERRY, IRELAND
TEL. (064) 41300  FAX (064) 41541,  TELEX 73880

g—ay T/ QW MILH.C.L

GENERAL MANAGER

A MEMBER OF BEST | WESTERN HOTEL GRO@

IDEALLY SITUATED FOR A RELAXING
HOLIDAY AMIDST KERRY'S LOVELIEST
SCENERY. SPORT ABOUNDS, GOLFING,

FISHING, BOATING, PONY-TREKING,
SWIMMING etc.

_J
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THE QUALITY PRINTERS

Opening Hours: Monday - Friday 9.00a.m. -5.30p.m.
Open during Lunch

Tel: 021-277707
Fax: 021-273427

41 Paul St.,
Cork.
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HIGH QUAL
CLEANING MAGHINES

pressure washers have a name for day to day reliability. Your
local Karcherdealerwm be pleased to show you why and explain our
pressure washers and cleaning equipment in details.

@KKRCHER| Gery Martin

Tel: Ol 867468
For mora information contact: Fax: 01 869156

f

\.

B.&D. GARAGE LTD.,

Importers/Distributors of Seddon Atkinson Vehicles

Range 275BHP - 450BHP

Tractor Units - Rigids - 6 and 8 Wheelers

* STRATO - The Super Truck with the Profit Edge*

For Sales - Spares - Service -
Contact the Specialists

Also Fleetrite Parts for all Makes of Commercials

Kinsale Road, Cork. .
Tel: (021) 966177 / Fax: (021) 966395

_/




Inchigeela, Macroom, Co. Cork.
AA,RIAC. LT.B.
Phone: (026) 49012

For your Wedding Reception,
Dinner Dance or Social Function
Daily Luncheons, Childrens Menu

Prop. Joe Creedon

FOR ALL SPORTS

PLAQUES, MEDALS, AND CUPS

Noel Gleeson Ltd.

JEWELLERS

12, ACADEMY STREET, CORK Phone:277235

THE TROPHY SPECIALISTS

TANKARDS - WATCHES - JEWELLERY

CLASS ‘A’ SOLO MOTORCYCLES MANUFACTURED UP TO & INCL. 1914.

No, Name;
Don Mitchell
Vincent Hallam
Mike Wills

Paul Morley
Donna Talbot

O wN -~

1911
191
1912
1913
1914

Yehicle

James
Triumph
Bradbury
James

Coventry Eagle

Address

Leicester, UK.
Sheffield, UK.
Bristol, U.K.
Argyll, UK.
Derby, U.K.

CLASS ‘B’ SOLO MOTORCYCLES MANUFACTURED BETWEEN
1915 AND 1930

6 Albert Gibbings
7. David Jolley

8. Geoffrey Baker
9. Mark Baker

10. Seamus Ryan
11.  Owain Newton
12. Joe Dwyer

13. Robbie Huddleston
14.  Pip Biling

15,  Philip Tooth

16. Jon Hallam

17. Bob Brassington
18. Stephen Talbot
19.  Tili Schwarzlose
20. Morgan O'Regan
21. John Biggs

22. Mike Jackson
23. Gwilyn Jones

24. Wolfgang Muller
25. Bill Newton

26. Tim Berry

27. John Mitchell

28. Austin Ryan

29. Derek Daines
30. Awvrid Axelsson
31. Dick Quick

32. Michael Sherwin
33. Lester Grant

34. Mike MacDonald
35. Dennis Beale
36. Noel Barber

1922
1924
1924
1930
1925
1925
1925
1926
1926
1926
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930

A.J.S.
New Imperial
A.J.S.
AJ.S.
Sunbeam
Scott
A.J.S.
Ariel
A.J.S.
Norton
Norton
Avriel
B.S.A.
N.S.U.
Rudge
Avriel
Scoftt
B.S.A.
Ardie
Scott
Rudge
Ariel
Francis Barnett
Sunbeam
Suecia
Sunbeam
Velocette
Ariel

Avriel
B.S.A.
Norton

Carrigaline, Co. Cork.
Nofttingham, UK.
Halesowen, UK.
Halesowen, UK.
Durrow, Ireland.
Carmarthen, Wales.
Monsktown, Co. Cork.
South Glamorgan, Wales.
Cambridge, UK.
Cambridge. UK.
Sheffield, UK.
Cheshire, UK.

Derby, UK.

Duisburg, Germany.
Monkstown, Co. Cork.
Beds. U K.

Herts, U.K.

Shropshire, UK.
Duisburg, Germany
Carmarthen, Wales.
Briston, U.K.
Lancashire, U.K.
Durrow, Ireland.
Delta, B.C., Canada.
Svarvar, Sweden.

Hants, UK.
Macclesfield, U.K.
Herts, UK.
Glostershire, UK,
Douglas, Co. Cork.



CLASS ‘G' COMBINATION MOTORCYCLES MANUFACTURED BETWEEN

Norman Woodman
Edmund Panek

Des Orman

Donald Brearley

Ken Harris

Martin Gustafson
Wallace McCormack

1933
1934
1938
1946
1949
1955
1955

1931 & 1961

Rudge
Rudge
Velocette
Triumph
Sunbeam
Nimbus
Velocette

Devon, UK.

Duisburg. Germany.
Hampshire, U.K.

W. Yorkshire, UK.

Essex, U.K.
Kungsbacka, Sweden.
Southampton, U.K.

- CLASS ‘H’ 3 WHEELERS MANUFACTURED BETWEEN

Michael West
Peter Gagan
Monica Mitchell
John Chatwin
Bob Martin

Pat Salsbury

1932
1933
1934
1933
1939

1934

1931 & 1961

Morgan
Morgan
B.S.A.

Morgan
Morgan

Morgan

London, U.K.

White Rock B.C., Canada.

Leicester, UK.
Staffs, U.K.
Staffs, UL.K.

Nottingham, U.K.

CLASS ‘E’ SOLO MOTOR CYCLES S MANUFACTURED BETWEEN 1931 & 1937

Graham Barry
Paddy Guerin
John Butcher
Len Ore
Maurice Bryan
Joel Naive
Lennort Petersson
Jurgen Hartz
Peter Maddox
Sam Cox
Robert Swan
Erwin Gorczyca
Chris O’'Mahony
Gemy Martin
Steve Hart
Colin Gooddy

1931
1931
1931
1932
1932
1933
1934
1934
1935
1935
1936
1936
1936
1937
1937
1937

Ariel

Rudge
OEC.

Ariel

Rudge

B.S.A.

Ariel

D.K.W.

Scoft

Rudge
Brough Superior
Sokol

B.S.A.

New imperial
Royal Enfield
Ariel

Sussex, U.K.

Whites Cross, Cork.
Beds, UK.
Glortershire, UK.
Dublin 14, Ireland.
Big Fork, US.A.
Reftele, Sweden.
Ruempel, Germany.
Essex, U.K.
Cheltenham, U .K.
Howth, Co. Dublin.
Blatona, Poland.
Monkstown, Co. Cork.
Bray. Co. Wicklow.
Surrey, UK.

Corset, UK.

67.
69.

7
72.

74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

91.

93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.

Terry Martin
Michael Cunran
Marc Schwarzlose
lan Thompson

Stephen Broadbridge

Fred Repkow
David McMahon
Trevor Hunt

Andreas Juenger
Ronald Bowman
Seoirse Devlin
John Goman

Dirk Huttemann
Dan Murphy

Axel Ruther

John Salsbury
John Knox

George Kingston
Derek Harding
Freddie Glenndahl
Cyril Winbow

Peter McMurtry
Hubertus Bergermann
Frank Chapman
Douglas Chapman
Anne Maria Kramer
Harry Baylis
George Wrench
Raymond Kilham
Jack Fahy

Brian Smith

Karl De Bruyn

Peter Vines
Charles Nolan
Brian Plunkett
Howard Wilcox
Michael Hart
Robert Wieckiewicz
Clive Jones
Joseph Whyte

Ken Anstiss

1938
1938
1939
1939
1940
1939
1940
1938
1945
1948
1938
1952
1939
1953
1956
1938
1956
1958
1956
1938
1956
1957
1939
1961
1939
1961
1939
1939
1941
1942
1946
1946
1947

Matchless
Ariel
Indian
Norton
Velocette
B.M.W.
Rudge
Ariel

Indian
Velocette
B.S.A.
Triumph
Indian
Rudge
B.S.A.

B.S.A.

A.JS.
Matchless
Ariel

Ariel

Triumph
A.J.S.

B.S.A.
Velocette
M.V. Agusta
AJS.
Velocette
Velocette
Ariel

AJS.

Ariel

A.JS.
Sunbeam
Triumph
Brough Superior
Brough Superior
Royal Enfield
Harley Davidson
Norton
Norton
Velocette

Banbury, U.K.
Carrigaline, Co. Cork.
Duisburg. Germany.
Berks, U.K.

Leics, UK.

Kiel, Germany.
Coventry, UK.
Hereford, U.K.

CLASS ‘F’ SOLO MOTORCYCLES MANUFACTURED BETWEEN 1938 & 1961

Duisburg, Germany.
Yorkshire, U.K.

Curragh, Co. Kildare.
Bucks, U.K.

Berlin, Germany.
Mayfield, Cork.
Duisburg, Germany.
Nottingham, U.K.
Kiliney, Co. Dublin.
Ballinhassig, Co. Cork.
Herts, UK.

Hovas, Sweden.
Southall, UK.

Clontarf, Dublin.
Duisburg, Germany.
Oxon, U.K.

Oxon, UK.

Eysden, The Netherlands.
Cuffesgrange, Co. Kilkenny.
Dedfordshire, UK.
Surrey, UK.
Rathfarnham, Dublin 14.
Darlington, UK.

Esyden, The Netherlands.
Leics. UK.

Raheny, Dublin 5.
Montreuil-Bellat, France.
Herts, UK.

Surrey, UK.

Solec, Poland.

Kent, UK.

Raheny, Dublin 5.
Surrey, UK.



141.
142,

Bob Jones
Richard Warne
Michael Campbell
Tony Page

. William Barton

. Sean Whyte

. Chris Harvey

. Jonathan Anstiss
. John Winbow

. Joe Anastasi

. Mervyn Jones

Bud Ekins

. Des Behan

. Dale Baston

. Martyn Beynon
. Graham Dodd
. Cyril Healy

. Mervyn Scull

. Michael Phelps
. Dermot Rogers
. Jim Tatler

. Denis McHugh
. John O’'Regan
. Andrew Scull

. John Connolly
. Catherine Harvey
. Eileen Casey

. Terry Nicholis

. John Parbery

. Andy Casey

. Evan Davies

. Ray Klimcke

. Thomas Hayes
140.

Jemry Keating

Brian Connolly
Bernd Lenzner

1947
1948
1948
1948
1949
1949
1950
1950
1951
1952
1952
1952
1952
1953
1953
1953
1954
1954
1954
1956
1956
1956
1957
1957
1957
1958
1958
1958
1958
1959
1959
1960
1961
1957

1966

Ariel
Norton
A.J.S.
Vincent
Matchless
Norton
Norton
Norton
Sunbeam
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Matchless
Ariel

Ariel
B.S.A.
Velocette
Avriel

Ariel
Norton
Avriel
B.S.A.
Ariel

Avriel

Avriel
Vincent
Triumph
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
A.J.S.
B.S.A.
Royal Enfield
Royel Enfield
A.J.S.
B.S.A.

INVITEE

B.S.A.
B.M.W.

Kent, UK.

Wilts, UK.

Southport, U .K.
Surrey, UK.

Milton Keynes, U K.
Raheny, Dublin 5.
Glostershire, UK.
Surrey, UK.
Glostershire, U.K.

St. Paul’s Bay, Malta.
Dyfed, Wales.
Hollywood, Cal., U.S.A,
Dublin, Ireland.

Vancouver, B.C. Canada.

Swansea, Wales.
Halesowen, U.K.
Dungarvan, Waterford.
Lincs, UK.
Warwickshire, UK.
lssaquah, W.S., U.S.A,
Cheftenham, U.K.
Kinsale, Co. Cork.
Monkstown, Co. Cork,
Lincs, UK.

Carlow, Ireland.
Glostershire, UK.
Killeen’s Cross, Cork.
Swansea, Wales.
Leicester, UK.
Killeen's Cross, Cork.
Dyfed. Wales.

Baily, Co. Dublin.
Oxon, U.K.

Celtic Centre Piece

CORK IRISH CRYSTAL

Paul St., Shopping Centre & Kinsale Rd., (Factory)
Tel: 021-313336

Manufacturers of Hand Blown, Hand Cut,
Full Lead Crystal in the old Cork_tradition.
Factory visits welcomed

Mail Order and Tax Free Export
Facilities Available
10% Discount available
on production of this leaflet.
Bureau de Change at Paul St., Shop.

OPENING HOURS
Mon., Tues., Wed. Sat.
9am. to6pm.
Thurs. and Fri. 9 a.m. to 9 p.m.




BEST WISHES TO THE
27TH IRISH NATIONAL

VINTAGE MOTOR CYCLE RALLY

g

SWANSEA CORK FERRIES

52 SOUTH MALL, CORK.
TEL: 021-271166

NORTH CITY GARAGE LTD.

Popes Road, Cork.
Tel: 506730

All makes and models of cars
serviced and repaired

TOP QUALITY SERVICE GUARANTEED
NO JOB TOO BIG OR TOO SMALL

~

\_

BRIAN O'MAHONY 44
MOTORS LTD.

St. Patrick's Woollen Mills,
Douglas, Cork.

Tel. 362639

Professional Repairs & Servicing

2,




Had o Cast?
F.J. FOSTER LTD.

* Marine Engineer & Assessor
* Loss Adjuster
* Consulting Automative Engineers & Assessors

4a Gordon's Hill, Ballyvolane Road, Cork.
Telephone: (021) 509818/509790:
Fax: (021) 509745
Mobile Phone: (088) 558831

Best Wishes to 26th Irish National Motor Cycle Assembly

utler Arms Hotel

WATERVILLE COUNTY KERRY
Tel: 066-74144
Fax: 066-74520 ]

DIRECTORS: M.G.P. HUGGARD, M. HUGGARD.

CORK/KERRY TOURISM

We are here to help you
Full-time offices at Cork, Killarney and Skibbereen

Information Services, Accommodation Reservations,
Free Seli-Catering Booking Service.

A large selection of literature - maps, guides
and books of interest to the holidaymaker.

See our range of local Area Guides.

CORK/KERRY TOURISM
TOURIST HOUSE, GRAND PARADE, CORK.
TEL. (021) 273251

Town Hall Town Hall
Skibbereen

Killamey
Tel: (028) 21766 Tel: (064) 31633

Best Wishes to the participants in the

\REGISTERED IN IRELAND NO. 14348. REGISTERED OFFICE: WATERVILLE, CO. KERRY.J

Munster Motor Cycle & Car Club Veteran Vintage Rally

\ _/
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PINE PITCH

Stripped & Reproduction
Pine Furniture
Commission Paint Stripping

MIKE & JOE DWYER

5 Emmet Place &
50 Old Market Place
Telephone: (021) 273131/300844

BEST WISHES TO ALL
(Keep the Rubber Side Down)

POST FORMED

SYSTEMS LTD.

MANUFACTURERS TO THE TRADE

* Post Formed Work Tops

= Oak Trim Kitchen Doors

* Post Formed W/C Cubicles

* Hotel * Bar * Office * Reception etc.

A Service To The Furniture And Building Industry

FARRANLEA ROAD,

VICTORIA CROSS, FORMICA
CORK. x

decorative Iamlnate)

PHONE: 021-544644
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A.R.BROWNLOW

SOUTH CITY LINK ROAD,
CORK.

CORK'S LEADING ENGINEERING

WORKSHOP AND TOOLROOM SUPPLIER

CARRIGTWOHILL MOTORS LTD.

Main St., Carrigtwohill,
Co. Cork.
Tel: 883151

TOP QUALITY SERVICE GUARANTEED

For All Your Needs
Petrol * Diesel * Oil etc.

he
\Jestlodge
e Hotel

1T

Bantry, West Cork.
Tel: 027-50360 Telex: 75880 Fax: 027-50438

Bantry Bay for -
*Water Skiing * Sea Angling
Skin-Diving * Yachting * Swimming * Golf *
Lake & River Fishing * Horse & Pony Trekking

PLAN YOUR WEEKEND BREAK IN THE
SCENIC SURROUNDINGS OF BANTRY BAY

Amenities Include:-
Indoor Heated Swimming Pool, Squash, Sauna, Gym
Pitch & Putt, Snooker And Childrens Play Room.

’

TEL. RESERVATIONS:
027-50360




NATIONS REPRESENTED

. England
Beautiful bedrooms recently refurbished
| to exacting standards Scotland
RIVERVIEW RESTAURANT Wales
EXCELLENT BAR FoOD ' Holland
CONFERENCE FACILITIES Denmark
WEDDINGS/ BANQUETS
Germany
JAZZ AT THE MET TAVERN
Switzerland
All together a better service
) Canada
THE NEW U SA
METROPOLE | Malta
& \V
OT E ‘ Poland
! Mac Curtain Street, Cork. Ireland

Tel. 021 508122 ~ Fax. 021 506450




Be Guided l)y Taste.
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